
OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

P.O. Duliajan-786602, Assam.
Fax No. 91-374-2800533, E-mail:material@oilindia.in

Tender No. & Date : DFD7256L16/06 22.05.2015

Bid Security Amount : INR 0.00 OR USD 0.00

Bidding Type :

(or equivalent Amount in any currency)

Single Bid (Composite Bid)

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

Performance Guarantee

:
:

:

29.07.2015 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)
29.07.2015 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)

Not Applicable

OIL INDIA LIMITED have issued Limited tenders to following parties for items detailed below. For General
Terms & Conditions, please refer to Document No. MM/GLOBAL/01/2005 available in OIL's web site:

Item No./
Mat. Code

Material Description Quantity UOM

10
99079040

LABORATORY PELLET PRESS WITH ACCESSORIES

Accessory for X-Ray Diffractometer - Laboratory Pellet Press

Specification
1. Maximum Press: 200 kN - 300 kN
2. Manually Opereted Laboratory Press(bench top) with hydraulic pump,
switch valve, pressure gauge, threaded spindle and hydraulic cylinder with
automatic return.
Accessories includes
1. Press Tool 40mm diameter, chrone steel for use of aluminium cups
2. Steel Ring Da=40, Di=53, h=14mm - 5 Nos
3. Aluminium cups(Da=40, h=7mm) - 3000 pieces
4. Support for bench top model.
5. Set of spare parts for the model.

1 NO

Special Notes : 1. The items shall be brand new, unused & of prime quality. Bidder shall warrant (in the
event of an order) that the product supplied will be free from all defects & fault in material,
workmanship & manufacture and shall be in full conformity with ordered specifications. This
clause shall be valid for 18 months from date of despatch/shipment or 12 months from date of
receipt of the items at site whichever is earlier. The defective materials, if any, rejected by us
shall be replaced by the supplier at their own expense. Bidders must confirm the same while
quoting.

2. Validity of the offers should be 120 days form the date of bid opening. Bids with lesser validity
shall be rejected.

3. Quotation must be submitted in triplicate.

4. The items covered under this enquiry shall be entitledfor Customs/Central Excise Duty
exemption in terms of Govt. Notification No. 24/2007 (Sr no.2)Customs dated 01.03.2007 and

Page : 1 / 2



Central Excise Duty Exemption in terms of Govt. Notification No. 16/2007 Sr No. 2)Central
Excise dated 01.03.2007 as amended from time to time.

Page : 2 / 2



Tender No.
Tender Date

:
:
DFD7256L16/06
22.05.2015

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

:
:
29.07.2015 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)
29.07.2015 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)

Tender issued to following parties only:

Slno V_Code Vendor Name City/Country
1 103235 HERZOG MASCHINENFABRIK GMBH OSNABRUCK
2 103236 MIKRON DIGITAL INSTRUMENTS LIVONIA
3 103237 SPECAC LTD ORPINGTON
4 103238 ACROSS INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C LIVINGSTON
5 103239 CARVER, INC
6 211751 INSMART SYSTEMS HYDERABAD



 
 

 
 
 

NOTICE 
 
 
Other than the vendors to whom the enquiry has been issued, interested vendors who 
wish to participate in the tender may apply with proper credentials and other relevant 
details so as to reach Head-Materials, Oil India Limited, P.O. Duliajan, Dist. Dibrugarh, 
Assam – 786602 (E-mail : material@oilindia.in , Fax : 0374-2800533 ) within 10 days of 
publication of the tender in OIL’s website. 
 
The vendors must fulfill the following conditions : 
 

i) The party should have three years’ experience as on the Bid closing date for 
the same item. 

ii) The party should have received one order for at least 50% quantity in last 
three years (as on the Bid closing date) for the item from any reputed firm. 

iii) Annual turnover of the firm in any of the last three financial years or current 
financial year should be more than Rs 7 Lakhs. 

 
NOTE :   i)  Relevant documents in support of experience, last order and annual  
                    turnover must be submitted along with the application. 
 

ii) Application without complete supporting document will not be  
       considered. 
 
 
                          *********** 

                




